502951886 08/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2998484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTIES THAT WERE INCORRECTLY IDENTIFIED IN AN ASSIGNMENT FOR THIS APPLICATION previously recorded on Reel 033464 Frame 0201. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYING PARTIES ARE INCORRECT IN THAT PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	502944159

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRYAN M. KELLY	08/13/2014
MARTIN S. LYONS	08/19/2014
STEPHEN E. PATTON	08/20/2014
DANIEL SAVAGE	03/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALLY GAMING, INC.	
Street Address:	6601 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13207265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: carnold@ballytech.com
Correspondent Name: PHILIP J. ANDERSON

Address Line 1:6601 SOUTH BERMUDA ROADAddress Line 4:LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119

	BALLY-2116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP J. ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/pja/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2014

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT

502951886 REEL: 033617 FRAME: 0464

source=502944159-Resubmission#page1.tif	
source=502944159-Resubmission#page2.tif	
source=502944159-Resubmission#page3.tif	
source=502944159-Resubmission#page4.tif	
source=502944159-Resubmission#page5.tif	
source=502944159-Resubmission#page6.tif	
source=502944159-Resubmission#page7.tif	
source=502944159-Resubmission#page8.tif	
source=502944159-Resubmission#page9.tif	
source=502944159-Resubmission#page10.tif	

502921620 08/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRYAN M. KELLY	03/01/2008
KENNETH J. EICHMANN	02/27/2008
PAUL J. FERRARA	02/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALLY GAMING, INC.	
Street Address:	6601 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12619635
Application Number:	13842045
Application Number:	13285823
Application Number:	13207265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: carnold@ballytech.com **Correspondent Name:** PHILIP J. ANDERSON

Address Line 1: 6601 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **BALLY-2116** NAME OF SUBMITTER: PHILIP J. ANDERSON SIGNATURE: /pja/ DATE SIGNED: 08/05/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=110184-452-Assignment#page1.tif source=110184-452-Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 033617 FRAME: 0466**

EPAS ID: PAT2968219

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by BRYAN M. KELLY, ALAMO, CA, MARTIN S. LYONS, HENDERSON, NV, STEPHEN E. PATTON, RENO, NV, DANIEL SAVAGE, HENDERSON, NV to BALLY GAMING, INC., a Nevada Corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 6601 South Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, NV 89119-7990:

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention described below for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed; and WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original first inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed;

Application(s)

Title at filing: SUPERSTITIOUS GESTURE INFLUENCED GAMEPLAY

Filing date: August 10, 2011

US Ser. No: 13/207,265

aad

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application(s), and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said Application(s), including (a) the right to apply for patents in the United States of America and in all foreign countries for said invention(s), (b) all Applications for patents for said invention(s) or based on said Application(s) in all countries, now filed or to be filed, including all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention Application based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said Application(s), (c) all patents which may issue on said invention(s) and on any application(s) transferred by this Assignment in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations or continuations-in-part of patents granted for said invention(s) or upon such Application(s), for the full term or terms for which the patents may be issued, and (d) every and all priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said Application(s) and such patents under any applicable international or bilateral treaty, agreement or convention. Assignors hereby authorize Assignee to file patent Application(s) in all countries for any or all of said invention(s) in Assignors' name, or in Assignee's name, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under any international or bilateral treaty, agreement or convention, or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention(s), and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title(s) of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention(s), said application(s), and any Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Attorney Docket BALLY-2116

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written herein below.

Assignor(s).	
Date:	BRYAN M. KELLY
Date:	MARTIN S. LYONS
Date:	STEPHEN E. PATTON
Date:	DANIEL SAVAGE

Attorney Docket BALLY-2116

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written herein below.

Assignor(s):	
Date:	BRYAN M. KELLY
Date: 8-19-2014	
Date:	MARTIN S. LYONS
Date:	STEPHEN E. PATTON
Date:	DANIEL SAVAGE

Attorney Docket BALLY-2116

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written herein below.

Assignor(s):	
Date:	BRYAN M. KELLY
Date:	MARTIN S. LYONS
Date: 8/20/2014	STEPHEN E. PATTON
Date:	DANIEL SAVAGE

(30,00

CONFIDENTIAL

EMPLOYEE PATENT & SECRECY AGREEMENT

In consideration of my employment and/or retention by Bally Technologies Inc., a Nevada corporation (herein called the "Company"), I do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION.
 - A. During the Period of Employment

REDACTED

2/20/2008

B. After the Period of Employment

REDACTED

2. INVENTIONS PATENTS AND COPYRIGHTS DURING EMPLOYMENT.

I agree that all "inventions" (which shall herein be deemed to include, improvements, ideas, discoveries, whether patentable, copyrightable or not and whether reduced to tangible form or not) conceived or made by me or with others, whether or not during regular business hours, during the period of my employment with the Company, shall belong to the Company, unless specifically disclaimed by the Company, provided such "inventions" grow out of my work with the Company, or are related in any manner to the business:

- A. actually engaged in; or
- B. actively anticipated at the time of termination of employment,

by the Company or any present parent, sister corporation, affiliate or subsidiary of the Company, and I agree that I will:

- A. promptly and fully disclose such inventions to the Company;
- B. assign to the Company or its nominee for its sole use and benefit all of my right, title and interest in and to such inventions in the United States and foreign countries:
- C. sign and deliver promptly to the Company written instruments and give testimony or furnish other data as may be necessary or proper in the opinion of the Company to obtain, maintain and enforce patents or copyrights for such inventions in the United States and foreign countries, at the cost and expense of Company.

I hereby assign, sell, transfer, and release to the Company, all my right, title and interest in and to each and every "invention" now in existence or hereafter created (and improvements therein and thereto) which are required to be disclosed by the terms of this Agreement.

2/20/2008

EMPLOYEE PATENT AND SECRECY AGREEMENT PAGE 3

These obligations shall continue beyond the termination of my employment with respect to such inventions made or conceived by me during the period of my employment.

OTHER AGREEMENTS.

REDACTED

4. MISCELLANEOUS.

I hereby agree that all inventions, patents, and copyrights covered by this Agreement, are and will be the sole property of the Company, and the Company is free to use them in any way, in its best interests. For instance, but without limitation, the rights enjoyed by the Company hereunder may be assigned, licensed, or sold without my consent at any time to any successor in interest of the Company, or to any third party.

5. RIGHT TO INJUNCTIVE RELIEF.

REDACTED

6. SEVERABILITY.

REDACTED

7. CHOICE OF LAW.

REDACTED

3/30/3008

8. ADEQUATE REPRESENTATION.

I acknowledge that I have been advised by Company to seek the benefit and advice of legal counsel with respect to the negotiation, review, execution and delivery of this Agreement and that I have either followed such recommendation and so reviewed it with an attorney or have elected not to do so. In either event, I covenant that I fully and completely understand the terms and provisions hereof.

<u>LAIVA</u> Employee

Printed Name

Date

BALLY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Printed Name

Date

2/20/2008

PATENT REEL: 033617 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 08/21/2014